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The undersigned is informed and believes that:

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, VCUIS Case: 2006047377

vs Amended Misdemeanor Complaint

BROOKE ASHLEY BRINSON (02-21-1986)

Defendant(s).

Count 1

On or about December 16, 2006, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL, in violation of Vehicle Code 23152(a), a Misdemeanor, was committed by BROOKE
ASHLEY BRINSON, who did unlawfully, while under the influence of an alcoholic beverage, drive a vehicle.

It is further alleged that the defendant had a blood alcohol content of .15 percent and higher within the meaning of Vehicle
code scction 23578,

Count 2

On or about December 16, 2006, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of DRIVING WHILE HAVING A
0.08% OR HIGHER BLOOD ALCOHOL, in violation of Vehicle Code 23152(b), a Misdemeanor, was committed by
BROOKE ASHLEY BRINSON, who did unlawfully, while having 0.08 percent and more, by weight, of alcohol in his/hcr
blood, drive a vehicle.

It is further alleged that the defendant had a blood alcohol content of .15 percent and higher within the meaning of Vehicle
code section 23578. -
Count 3

On or about December 16, 2006, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of UNLAWFUL USE OF LICENSE, in
violation of Vehicle Code 14610(a)(1), a Misdemeanor, was committed by BROOKE ASHLEY BRINSON, who did
unlawfully display, cause, and permit to be displayed and have in his/her possession a canceled, revoked, suspended,
ficritious, and fraudulently altered and obtained driver's license.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THIS
COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 3 COUNTS.
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Executed at Ventura, California, v April 26, 2007.

GREGORY D. TOTTEN
District Attorney
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Defendant Name Agy Bkg # Next Appearance Date
BROOKE ASHLEY BRINSON ' 1109684  HEARING CT47 Apr 27,2007 01:45 PM
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